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General Project Information

Project ID: SED_HAYTON

Name: Hayton Millpond Projects

Type: Targeted Monitoring

Subtype:

Status: ACTIVE

Start Date: 1/1/2000

End Date: 1/1/2099

Purpose: An investigation of the water, sediment and fish tissues conducted between 1992 and 1994 identified contamination in eight
miles of river stretching from Hayton Millpond, and impoundment on the South Branch Manitowoc River, through Pine Creek,
a Hayton Millpond tributary, and Jordan Creek, a tributary to Pine Creek adjacent to the city of New Holstein. This area was
selected by the WDNR as a priority sediment remediation demonstration project site. The study area is referred to as the
Hayton Area Remediation Project (HARP). A cleanup investigation began in January, 1995. Foth and Van Dyke, in
association with Asci Corporation, were selected by the WDNR and Wisconsin Department of Administration (WDOA) to
conduct a remedial investigation and feasibility study on select soils and sediments in Calumet County. Field sampling
completed in August 1995 characterized the extent and magnitude of PCB contamination. The study suggests soil and
sediments in drainage ditches in the northeast section of New Holstein are the source of the contamination.

Objective:

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People
Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Project Statuses
Date Reported By Status Comments
Actions
Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Monitor Water Quality or Sediment Hayton Millpond PCB cleanup impacting 1/1/2001 IN_PROGRESS
several PCB listed segments.
Details: Parameter Value/Amount Units Comments
PCBs - Concentration
(sediment)
Monitoring Stations
Station ID Name Comments
Assessment Units
WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name
50700 3 Sheboygan River Sheboygan River
59600 1 Unnamed Trib to Sheboygan R Unnamed
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68600
71000
75900
75900
76000
76100
76200
76300
76400
76500
76700
76800
76900
77000
77100
77200
77300
77600
77700
77800
77900
77900
78200
78300
78400
78500
78600
78700
78900
79800
79900
79900
80000
80100
80200
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Round Lake
Manitowoc River
North Branch Manitowoc River

North Branch Manitowoc River

Unnamed Stream (T19n, R20e,S25)

Unnamed Creek (T19n R22e S23)
Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S23)
Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S15)
Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S15)

Ditch to the North Manitowoc River

Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S4)
Hilbert Creek

Spring Creek

Black Creek

Unnamed Creek (T20n T20e S34)
Grass Lake

Becker Lake

Boot Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Manitowoc R. So. Branch
Manitowoc R. So. Branch
Killsnake River

Unnamed Trib (T18n, R19e, SO1)
Unnamed Trib (T19n, R19e, S27)
Unnamed Trib (T19n, R19e, S28)
Unnamed Trib (T19n, R19e, S21)
Cedar Creek

Hayton Creek

Hayton Millpond

Pine Creek

Pine Creek

Unnamed Trib (T18n, R20e, S21)
Unnamed Trib (T18n, R20e, S27)

Jordon Creek

Round Lake

Manitowoc River

North Branch Manitowoc River
North Branch Manitowoc River
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Spring Creek

Black Creek

Unnamed

Grass Lake

Becker Lake

Boot Lake

Unnamed

Unnamed

South Branch Manitowoc River
South Branch Manitowoc River
Killsnake River

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Cedar Creek

Hayton Creek

Hayton Pond 104

Pine Creek

Pine Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Jordan Creek
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80200
80300
80500
81200
81300
81400
81500
81500
81700
115700
118000
125100
125100
125500
125600
126800
126900
127000
127700
131100
131100
131130
131200
131300
131400
131500
131600
131620
131700
131900
132100
3000057
3000135

5021798
5021964
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Jordon Creek

Unnamed Trib (T17n, R20e, S11)
Schildhauer Pond

Chilton Millpond

Unnamed Trib (T18n, R19¢, S13)
Unnamed Trib (T18n, R19e, S26)
Stony Brook

Stony Brook

Unnamed Trib (T17n, R19e, S16)
Un Lake

East River

Plum Creek

Plum Creek

Unnamed Trib to Plum Cr
Unnamed Creek(T21n,R19¢,536)
Kankapot Creek

Local Water

Local Water

Garners Creek

Lake Winnebago

High Cliff SP - Lake Winnebago Beach
Unnamed Creek

Unnamed Streams

Unamed

Unamed

Mill Creek

Mud Creek

WETLAND TRIBUTARY TO MUD CREEK
Roberts Creek

Johnson Creek

Brothertown Creek

Unnamed Creek

WETLAND TRIBUTARY TO THE NORTH BRANCH
MANITOWOC RIVER

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Stream

Jordan Creek
Unnamed
Schildhauer Pond
Chilton Millpond 75
Unnamed
Unnamed

Stony Brook
Stony Brook
Unnamed
Unnamed

East River

Plum Creek
Plum Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Kankapot Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Garners Creek
Lake Winnebago
Lake Winnebago
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Mill Creek

Mud Creek
Unnamed
Roberts Creek
Johnson Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed
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5021999 1
5022060 1
5022083 1
5022125 1
5022136 1
5022162 1
5022198 1
5022241 1
5022391 1
5022562 1
5022696 1
5024409 1
5024513 1
5025367 1
5025587 1
5553969 1
5554120 1
5554199 1
5554467 1
5554719 1
5554754 1
5554781 1
5554832 1
5554992 1
5555007 1
5555265 1
5560292 1
5590421 1

Lab Account Codes
Account Code

Forms

Form Code

Methods
Method Code
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Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Tributary to Garners Creek
Unnamed Trib to Garners Creek
Unnamed Trib to Garners Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Stream

Local Water

Unnamed Stream

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Description

Form Name

Method Description

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

Start Date

End Date
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Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status
Documents

Title
HAYTON MILLPOND MAP

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Funding

Organization
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Field ID

Description

Lake Map of Hayton Millpond

$0.00

Source

Station ID

Author
WDNR

Type

Station Name

Published Comments

4/1/1964

Amount Start Date

End Date



