General Project Information Project ID: SED_HAYTON Name: Hayton Millpond Projects Type: **Targeted Monitoring** Subtype: Status: ACTIVE Start Date: 1/1/2000 1/1/2099 End Date: An investigation of the water, sediment and fish tissues conducted between 1992 and 1994 identified contamination in eight Purpose: miles of river stretching from Hayton Millpond, and impoundment on the South Branch Manitowoc River, through Pine Creek, a Hayton Millpond tributary, and Jordan Creek, a tributary to Pine Creek adjacent to the city of New Holstein. This area was selected by the WDNR as a priority sediment remediation demonstration project site. The study area is referred to as the Hayton Area Remediation Project (HARP). A cleanup investigation began in January, 1995. Foth and Van Dyke, in association with Asci Corporation, were selected by the WDNR and Wisconsin Department of Administration (WDOA) to conduct a remedial investigation and feasibility study on select soils and sediments in Calumet County. Field sampling completed in August 1995 characterized the extent and magnitude of PCB contamination. The study suggests soil and sediments in drainage ditches in the northeast section of New Holstein are the source of the contamination. **Objective:** Comments: Outcome: **Study Design: QA Measures:** People Name Role Status Start Date **End Date** Organization Comments **Project Statuses** Date **Reported By** Status Comments Actions Action **Detailed Description** Start Date End Date Status Monitor Water Quality or Sediment Hayton Millpond PCB cleanup impacting 1/1/2001 **IN_PROGRESS** several PCB listed segments. Value/Amount Units **Details: Parameter** Comments PCBs - Concentration (sediment) **Monitoring Stations** Station ID Name Comments **Assessment Units Official Name** WBIC Segment Local Name 3 Sheboygan River 50700 Sheboygan River 1 Unnamed 59600 Unnamed Trib to Sheboygan R

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

68600	1	Round Lake	Round Lake		
71000	3	Manitowoc River	Manitowoc River		
75900	1	North Branch Manitowoc River	North Branch Manitowoc River		
75900	2	North Branch Manitowoc River	North Branch Manitowoc River		
76000	1	Unnamed Stream (T19n, R20e,S25)	Unnamed		
76100	1	Unnamed Creek (T19n R22e S23)	Unnamed		
76200	1	Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S23)	Unnamed		
76300	1	Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S15)	Unnamed		
76400	1	Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S15)	Unnamed		
76500	1	Ditch to the North Manitowoc River	Unnamed		
76700	1	Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S4)	Unnamed		
76800	1	Hilbert Creek	Unnamed		
76900	1	Spring Creek	Spring Creek		
77000	1	Black Creek	Black Creek		
77100	1	Unnamed Creek (T20n T20e S34)	Unnamed		
77200	1	Grass Lake	Grass Lake		
77300	1	Becker Lake	Becker Lake		
77600	1	Boot Lake	Boot Lake		
77700	1	Un Lake	Unnamed		
77800	1	Un Lake	Unnamed		
77900	1	Manitowoc R. So. Branch	South Branch Manitowoc River		
77900	2	Manitowoc R. So. Branch	South Branch Manitowoc River		
78200	1	Killsnake River	Killsnake River		
78300	1	Unnamed Trib (T18n, R19e, S01)	Unnamed		
78400	1	Unnamed Trib (T19n, R19e, S27)	Unnamed		
78500	1	Unnamed Trib (T19n, R19e, S28)	Unnamed		
78600	1	Unnamed Trib (T19n, R19e, S21)	Unnamed		
78700	1	Cedar Creek	Cedar Creek		
78900	1	Hayton Creek	Hayton Creek		
79800	1	Hayton Millpond	Hayton Pond 104		
79900	1	Pine Creek	Pine Creek		
79900	2	Pine Creek	Pine Creek		
80000	1	Unnamed Trib (T18n, R20e, S21)	Unnamed		
80100	1	Unnamed Trib (T18n, R20e, S27)	Unnamed		
80200	1	Jordon Creek	Jordan Creek		

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

80200	2	Jordon Creek	Jordan Creek			
80300	1	Unnamed Trib (T17n, R20e, S11)	Unnamed			
80500	1	Schildhauer Pond	Schildhauer Pond			
81200	1	Chilton Millpond	Chilton Millpond 75			
81300	1	Unnamed Trib (T18n, R19e, S13)	Unnamed			
81400	1	Unnamed Trib (T18n, R19e, S26)	Unnamed			
81500	1	Stony Brook	Stony Brook			
81500	2	Stony Brook	Stony Brook			
81700	1	Unnamed Trib (T17n, R19e, S16)	Unnamed			
115700	1	Un Lake	Unnamed			
118000	2	East River	East River			
125100	2	Plum Creek	Plum Creek			
125100	3	Plum Creek	Plum Creek			
125500	2	Unnamed Trib to Plum Cr	Unnamed			
125600	1	Unnamed Creek(T21n,R19e,S36)	Unnamed			
126800	2	Kankapot Creek	Kankapot Creek			
126900	1	Local Water	Unnamed			
127000	1	Local Water	Unnamed			
127700	1	Garners Creek	Garners Creek			
131100	1	Lake Winnebago	Lake Winnebago			
131100	2	High Cliff SP - Lake Winnebago Beach	Lake Winnebago			
131130	1	Unnamed Creek	Unnamed			
131200	1	Unnamed Streams	Unnamed			
131300	1	Unamed	Unnamed			
131400	1	Unamed	Unnamed			
131500	1	Mill Creek	Mill Creek			
131600	1	Mud Creek	Mud Creek			
131620	1	WETLAND TRIBUTARY TO MUD CREEK	Unnamed			
131700	1	Roberts Creek	Roberts Creek			
131900	1	Johnson Creek	Johnson Creek			
132100	1	Brothertown Creek	Unnamed			
3000057	1	Unnamed Creek	Unnamed			
3000135	1	WETLAND TRIBUTARY TO THE NORTH BRANCH MANITOWOC RIVER	Unnamed			
5021798	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed			
5021964	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed			

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

5021999	1		Unnamed Stream	Unnamed				
5022060	1		Unnamed Stream	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5022083	1		Unnamed Stream	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5022125	1		Unnamed Stream	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5022136	1		Unnamed Tributary to Garners Creek	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5022162	1		Unnamed Trib to Garners Creek	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5022198	1		Unnamed Trib to Garners Creek	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5022241	1		Unnamed	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5022391	1		Unnamed	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5022562	1		Unnamed Stream	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5022696	1		Unnamed Stream	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5024409	09 1		Unnamed Stream	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5024513	13 1		Unnamed Stream	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5025367	7 1		Local Water	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5025587	1		Unnamed Stream	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5553969	1		Local Water	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5554120	1		Local Water	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5554199	1		Local Water	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5554467	1		Local Water	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5554719	1		Local Water	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5554754	1		Local Water	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5554781	1		Local Water	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5554832	832 1		Local Water	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5554992	54992 1		Local Water	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5555007	007 1		Local Water	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5555265	5 1		Local Water	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5560292	292 1		Local Water	Unnamed	Unnamed			
5590421	1		Local Water	Unnamed	Unnamed			
Lab Account Co	odes							
Account Code Descrip		Descriptio	on		Start Date	End Date		
Forms								
Form Code		Form N	Name					
Methods								
Method Code		Metho	Method Description					

Organization

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Fieldwork Events								
Start Date	Status		Field ID	Stat	tion ID	Station Name		
Documents								
Title		Description			Author		Published	Comments
HAYTON MILLPOND MAP		Lake Map of Hayton Millpond		d	WDNR		4/1/1964	
Budget								
Combined Budge Combined WSLH	:							
Combined Total:		\$0.0	00					
Funding								

Source

Туре

Amount Start Date

End Date